

CAMBRIDGE HISTORICAL COMMISSION

831 Massachusetts Avenue, 2nd Fl., Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 Telephone: 617 349 4683 Fax: 617 349 3116 TTY: 617 349 6112 E-mail: histcomm@cambridgema.gov URL: http://www.cambridgema.gov/Historic

William B. King, *Chair*; Bruce A. Irving, *Vice Chair*, Charles M. Sullivan, *Executive Director* William G. Barry Jr., Robert G. Crocker, Chandra Harrington, Jo M. Solet, Susannah Barton Tobin, *Members*; Joseph V. Ferrara, Kyle Sheffield, *Alternates*

CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS

Property:

182 Brattle Street

Applicant:

Lucy Maria Grimshaw Rev. Trust

Attention:

c/o Lucy Chung 182 Brattle Street Cambridge, Mass. 02138

The Cambridge Historical Commission hereby certifies, pursuant to the Massachusetts Historic Districts Act (MGL Ch. 40C) and the Cambridge Historical Buildings and Landmarks Ordinance (Cambridge City Code, Ch. 2.78), that the work described below is not incongruous to the historic aspects or architectural character of the building or district:

Remove the existing painted cedar fence and replace with a new composite (solid cellular PVC) fence by New England Woodworkers to match the dimensions, location, design, and color (Benjamin Moore Black Forest Green) of the existing fence.

All improvements shall be carried out as shown on the plans and specifications submitted by the applicant, except as modified above. Approved plans and specifications are incorporated by reference into this certificate.

This certificate is granted upon the condition that the work authorized herein is commenced within six months after the date of issue. If the work authorized by this certificate is not commenced within six months after the date of issue, or if such work is suspended in significant part for a period of one year after the time the work is commenced, then this certificate shall expire and be of no further effect; provided that, for cause, one or more extensions of time, for periods not exceeding six months each, may be allowed in writing by the Chair.

Case Number: 3793 Date of Certificate: 2 gime 207

Attest: A true and correct copy of decision filed with the

Case 3793: 182 Brattle Street
Certificate of Appropriateness, page 2

offices of the City Clerk and the Cambron 8 9 we 2017.	ridge Historical Commission
By Milla B. King	Chair.
*****	· · * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Twenty days have elapsed since the fil:	ng of this decision.
No appeal has been filed Appea	al has been filed , City Clerk



CAMBRIDGE HISTORICAL COMMISSION

831 Massachusetts Avenue, 2nd Fl., Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 Telephone: 617 349 4683 Fax: 617 349 3116 TTY: 617 349 6112

E-mail; histcomm@cambridgema.gov URL: http://www.cambridgema.gov/Historic

William B, King, Chair; Bruce A. Irving, Vice Chair, Charles M. Sullivan, Executive Director William G. Barry Jr., Robert G. Crocker, Chandra Harrington, Jo M. Solet, Susannah Barton Tobin, Members; Joseph V. Ferrara, Kyle Sheffield, Alternates

CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS

Property:

8 Craigie Street

Applicant:

Scott and Amy Goebel

Attention:

Scott and Amy Goebel

8 Craigie Street

Cambridge, Mass. 02138

The Cambridge Historical Commission hereby certifies, pursuant to the Massachusetts Historic Districts Act (MGL Ch. 40C) and the Cambridge Historical Buildings and Landmarks Ordinance (Cambridge City Code, Ch. 2.78), that the work described below is not incongruous to the historic aspects or architectural character of the building or district:

1. Change exterior paint colors as follows:

Body: Galveston Gray (Benjamin Moore AC-27)

Trim: Sailcloth (Benjamin Moore PM-21)

Shutters: Black Forest Green (Benjamin Moore PM-12)

Door: Cottage Red (Benjamin Moore PM-15)

- 2. Remove the existing paint from the brick side walls of the house and leave unpainted.
- 3. Remove the existing front steps and rebuild new front steps 10' 6" wide with brick or fieldstone risers and casing and bluestone treads and optional handrail (at the discretion of the owners).
- 4. Re-pave the brick walkway in front of the house to match existing running bond pattern.
- 5. Re-pave the driveway with brick in a running bond pattern.

Approval was granted on the condition that the bluestone treads of the new front steps have a flame finish and that the construction details be reviewed and approved by staff.

All improvements shall be carried out as shown on the plans and specifications submitted by the applicant, except as modified above. Approved plans and specifications are incorporated by reference into this certificate.

This certificate is granted upon the condition that the work authorized herein is commenced within six months after the date of issue. If the work authorized by this certificate is not commenced within six months after the date of issue, or if such work is suspended in significant part for a period of one year after the time the work is commenced, then this certificate shall expire and be of no further effect; provided that, for cause, one or more extensions of time, for periods not exceeding six months each, may be allowed in writing by the Chair.

writing by the chair.	
Case Number: 3794	Date of Certificate: 8 Spuce 2017
Attest: A true and correct copy	of decision filed with the
	e Cambridge Historical Commission
on 8 Opine 2017	
By Willia B. King	, Chair.
*********	**********
Twenty days have elapsed since t	the filing of this decision.
No appeal has been filed	. Appeal has been filed
Date	, City Clerk



CAMBRIDGE HISTORICAL COMMISSION

831 Massachusetts Avenue, 2nd Fl., Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 Telephone: 617 349 4683 Fax: 617 349 3116 TTY: 617 349 6112 E-mail: histcomm@cambridgema.gov URL: http://www.cambridgema.gov/Historic

William B. King, *Chair*; Bruce A. Irving, *Vice Chair*, Charles M. Sullivan, *Executive Director* William G. Barry Jr., Robert G. Crocker, Chandra Harrington, Jo M. Solet, Susannah Barton Tobin, *Members*; Joseph V. Ferrara, Kyle Sheffield, *Alternates*

CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS

Property:

29 Mt. Auburn Street

Applicant:

Roman Catholic Archbishop of Boston

Attention:

c/o St. Paul Parish - School Attn. Rev. William Kelly, Pastor

29 Mt. Auburn Street Cambridge, Mass. 02138

The Cambridge Historical Commission hereby certifies, pursuant to the Massachusetts Historic Districts Act (MGL Ch. 40C) and the Cambridge Historical Buildings and Landmarks Ordinance (Cambridge City Code, Ch. 2.78), that the work described below is not incongruous to the historic aspects or architectural character of the building or district:

Install a sign for the Choir School on the west-facing elevation on the Mt. Auburn Street side of the building. The sign consists of the school logo on a 60" diameter round panel and 6" high pin lettering spelling out the school's name.

The logo is to be located as shown in the rendering by Honan Sign Co. dated March 12, 2017 but approval was granted on the condition that the placement of the lettering be moved below the logo.

Approval is granted subject to review of construction details by the staff.

All improvements shall be carried out as shown on the plans and specifications submitted by the applicant, except as modified above. Approved plans and specifications are incorporated by reference into this certificate.

This certificate is granted upon the condition that the work authorized herein is commenced within six months after the date of issue. If the work authorized by this certificate is not commenced within six months after the date of issue, or if such work is

Case 3795: 29 Mt. Auburn Street
Certificate of Appropriateness, page 2

suspended in significant part for a period of one year after the time